#### 504221335 02/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4268012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD A ZAYATZ	01/25/2016
YEHEZKEL EITAN	01/20/2016
JONATHAN CANIPE	01/25/2016
ERIC S NAKAYAMA	01/25/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGPUL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	1812 BOXELDER STREET
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29588501

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066

Email: esalacinski@sbiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SWANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0294.138D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D BRATSCHUN
SIGNATURE:	/TD Bratschun/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment 138 - Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment 138 - Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment 138 - Executed#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0132** 504221335

source=Assignment 138 - Executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041218 FRAME: 0133

Attorney Docket: 0294.138

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Adjustable Buttstock for a Firearm** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **January 11, 2016** as Application Serial No. 29/551,199, and

WHEREAS, Magpul Industries Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1812 Boxelder Street, Louisville, CO 80027, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date: 01-25-2016	****************	Rohand Byon
Α	ddress:	Richard A. Zayatz PO Box 6143 Longmont, CO 80501
STATE OF <u>EACOLOYCULO</u>	) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowl 20 &, by Richard A. Zayatz.	edged before	me this <u>25</u> day of <u>JANNAY</u> .
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires: <u>Narch</u>		Snilly R. Vochwer
		EMILY R KOCHEVAR  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLOMAGO  NOTARY 10 * 20144619332  NOTARY 10 * 20144619332  NOTARY 10 * 20144619332

1 of 4

Attorney Docket: 0294.138

Date:		They had the
	Address:	Yehezkel Eitan 439 Pioneer Lane Johnstown, CO 80534
STATE OF COLOYADO  COUNTY OF BOUGLE	) ) ss	s.
The foregoing instrument was acknow 20 🛵 by Yehezkel Eitan.	vledged befo	re me this <u>2014</u> day of <b>(NNLAX</b> )
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires:   March	15,2018	Notary Public  EMILY R. ROCHEVAR  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLGRADO  NOTARY DESIRATIONS  MY COMMERCIAN EXPERT MARCH 5, 2018

Attorney Docket: 0294,138

Date: 25JAN 2	) [6	
	Address:	Jonathan Canipe 688 Briggs Street Erie, CO 80516
STATE OF <u>COLOYO</u>		
COUNTY OF BOULDE	) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was a 20 <u>U</u> , by Jonathan Canipe.	acknowledged before	e me this 255th day of January
Witness my hand and official s My commission expires:	cal. <u>March 3th 20</u> 18	Gnily R. Cochera
		Notary Public  HEVAR  PUBLIC  F COLORADO  S 20164010332  CM EXPRES MARCH 25
		EMILY R KOCHEVAR  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID 8 20144010332  NOTARY ID 8 20144010332

Attorney Docket: 0294.138

Date: //25/20/6		Gric holmon
	1 X Y	Eric S. Nakayama
	Address:	11827 Ridge Parkway #731 Broomfield, CO 80021
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u>		
COUNTY OF BOULDER	) ss. )	
The foregoing instrument was ackn 20 16, by Eric S. Nakayama.	owledged befor	e me this 25 day of January
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires:	Ch.5,2018	Spily R Vochwan
		EMILY R KOCHEVAR  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF COLORADO  NOTARY ID # 2014#610332  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 05, 2018

T \0294 (Magpul)\138 Buttstock Assembly (PD14042)\Assignment - 138.docx